
 
 
 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Asian American Civic Association 
87 Tyler St. Boston, MA 02111 
(617)-426-9492 
https://aaca-boston.org 

 
Designated Agents:  
Joyce Guan (joyce@aasa-ma.org) 
Karen Yu Zhang (karenyuzhang@hotmail.com) 

 Boston ASAP 
25 Kingston St. Boston, MA 02111 
(617)-482-5292  
https://aaca-boston.org 

 
Designated Agents:  
Matt Hoffman (mhoffman@bostonasap.org) 
 

   
The Eliot Center at Everett 
173 Chelsea St. Everett, MA 02149 
(781)-388-6200 
https://www.eliotchs.org/services/outpatient-services/ 
 
Designated Agents:  
Melissa Jadhav (mjadhav@eliotchs.org) 
Kevin McCarthy (kmccarthy@eliotchs.org) 
Danny Ginivan (dginivan@eliotchs.org) 
Oanh Tran (otran@eliotchs.org) 
Jen Fagundes (jfagundes@eliotchs.org) 
Dennis Doris (ddorish@eliotchs.org) 

  

   

CONNECTICUT 
Bettor Choice 
47 Town St. Norwich, CT 06360 

https://www.ucfs.org/services/behavioral-
health/bettor-choice-addiction-services/ 
 
Designated Agents:  
Shirley Hoak (shoak.pgps@gmail.com) 
Veronica Sirus-Flores (vsflores@ucfs.org) 

 Connecticut Council on Problem 
Gambling 
100 Great Meadow Rd. Wethersfield, CT 06109 
(860)-604-0194 
http://www.ccpg.org/ 
 
Designated Agents:  
Kaitlin Foshay (kaitlinf@ccpg.org) 
 

   

Bettor Choice/The Connection, inc.  
196 Court St. Middletown, CT  06457 
                               or 
900 Chapel St. New Haven, CT 06510 
                               or 
(860)-798-1583 

https://www.theconnectioninc.org/ 
 
Designated Agents:  
Stephen Matos (smatos@theconnectioninc.org) 

 Bettor Choice/CT Renaissance 
4 Byington Place Norwalk, CT 06852  
(203)-866-2541 ext. 3005 
http://www.ccpg.org/ 
 
Designated Agents:  
Melodie Keen (melodie@ctrenaissance.com) 
 

 
 
 

Designated Agents authorized to conduct Massachusetts Voluntary Self 
Exclusion enrollments 
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Bettor Choice/Wheeler Clinic  
43 Woodland St. Hartford, CT 06106 
(860)-692-8857 

https://www.wheelerclinic.org/services/wheeler-
services/bettor-choice-gambling-treatment-
program 

 
Designated Agents:  
Katie Kirch (kkirch@wheelerclinic.org) 

 Bettor Choice/MCCA  
34 Murray St. Waterbury, CT 06710 
(860)-798-1583 

https://www.theconnectioninc.org/ 
 
Designated Agents:  
Stephen Matos (smatos@mccaonline.com) 
 
 
 

   

RHODE ISLAND 
The Connection 
Satellite locations 
https://www.theconnectioninc.org/ 
(860)-420-8291 
 
Designated Agents: 
Shirley Hoak (shoak@theconnectioninc.org) 
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